
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
  

         
 Cora Terminal, LLC 

 262 Cora Road 
 Rockwood, IL 62280 

 
    

 
2021 Barge Shifting and Fleeting Tariff Sheet 

      

SERVICE RATE*  
(Per Barge) 

NON-STANDBY LOADING 
Customer Tow to Empty Fleet $281.00 
Empty Fleet to Load Spout $281.00 
Load Spout to Loaded Fleet $281.00 
Loaded Fleet to Customer Tow $281.00 
Barge Loading (w/o Covers)** $451.00 

STANDBY LOADING 
Barge Loading (w/o Covers)** $451.00 

OTHER SERVICES & ANCILLARY CHARGES 
Fleeting (Exempt from Fuel Escalation) $58.00/Day 
Hourly Tug Work $338.00/Hour 
Crew Changes (One Hour Minimum) $338.00/Hour 
General Labor (One Hour Minimum) $80.00/Hour 
Barge Pumping (Exempt from Fuel Escalation) $112.00/Hour 

    *For Super Jumbo Barges the above movement rates will be increased 50%. 
 

   **For “Barge Loading” with Stacked Covers an additional charge of $422.00 will be added for 
each barge loaded.  Cora does not have the capability of stacking or un-stacking covers 
internally, but could assist with local coordination if necessary. 

 
  Cora Terminal will apply a fuel surcharge to the handling rate invoice when the average 

Index Price for diesel fuel as published by the Energy Information Administration 
("EIA") exceeds $2.70 per gallon.   The index price to be used shall be the Monthly Retail 
Diesel Price as published by the EIA for "Diesel (On-Highway) - All Types Ultra Low 
Sulfur (15 ppm and under)".   Watco Companies shall use the previous month's average 
price to determine the current month's surcharge.  

 
www.eia.doe.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_gnd_dcus_nus_m.htm 

 
  Fuel surcharges will be invoiced separately from the handling or storage rates and can 

fluctuate monthly as prescribed by the formula and EIA Index.   Fuel surcharges can 
increase or decrease within the Index but in no circumstances will calculate below the 
Base Fuel Rate. 



  

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
   

  
 
Best Regards, 
 
General Manager 
SCH Services, LLC 

 

$2.70          to        $2.79 1% $4.80          to        $4.89 22%
$2.80          to        $2.89 2% $4.90          to        $4.99 23%
$2.90          to        $2.99 3% $5.00          to        $5.09 24%
$3.00          to        $3.09 4% $5.10          to        $5.19 25%
$3.10          to        $3.19 5% $5.20          to        $5.29 26%
$3.20          to        $3.29 6% $5.30          to        $5.39 27%
$3.30          to        $3.39 7% $5.40          to        $5.49 28%
$3.40          to        $3.49 8% $5.50          to        $5.59 29%
$3.50          to        $3.59 9% $5.60          to        $5.69 30%
$3.60          to        $3.69 10% $5.70          to        $5.79 31%
$3.70          to        $3.79 11% $5.80          to        $5.89 32%
$3.80          to        $3.89 12% $5.90          to        $5.99 33%
$3.90          to        $3.99 13% $6.00          to        $6.09 34%
$4.00          to        $4.09 14% $6.10          to        $6.19 35%
$4.10          to        $4.19 15% $6.20          to        $6.29 36%
$4.20          to        $4.29 16% $6.30          to        $6.39 37%
$4.30          to        $4.39 17% $6.40          to        $6.49 38%
$4.40          to        $4.49 18% $6.50          to        $6.59 39%
$4.50          to        $4.59 19% $6.60          to        $6.69 40%
$4.60          to        $4.69 20% $6.70          to        $6.79 41%
$4.70          to        $4.79 21% $6.80          to        $6.89 42%

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE


